ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: ☐ Bill Request or ☒	Date of Request: 7/18/2022 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	ement (IGA)
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ental DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal Amends a contract with Slalom, LLC. by adding \$5,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0	1 code change, supplemental request, etc.) 000 and extending the term by three years for continual access to On-
3. Requesting Agency: Technology Services	DRMC Change DRMC Change
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and
ordinance/resolution	Council
Name: Chad Mitchell	
communication technology. This purpose of this contract and Tecoptimize City operations, and address some of the biggest challeng systems, data collection and availability. In order to maximize the City's previous investments in partnershi year term. The City has invested time and effort into the relations implementation. Technology Services is currently in the early p require professional services provided by Slalom to implement the	chnology Services partnership with Slalom is to help eliminate silos, ges the City faces, including rationalized use of enterprise technology ip with Slalom, Technology Services is requesting to exceed a three-ship with the vendor and their knowledge of our specific Salesforce hases of defining several major initiatives for the platform and will ese projects. Examples of these initiatives are HOST's program and
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): And	lrew Riester
7. City Council District: N/A - Citywide	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms worksheet**
Key Cont	tract Terms
To he completed by M	
	ayor's Legislative Team:

Type of Cor	ntract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sa	lle or Lease of Real Property):
Pro	fessional Services contract exceeding \$5	500,000	
Vendor/Cor	ntractor Name: Slalom, LLC.		
Contract co	ntrol number: TECHS- 202263882		
Location: (Citywide		
Is this a new	v contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 I	No If yes, how many? First
Contract Te	erm/Duration (for amended contracts,	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):
	n: 10/1/2020 - 12/31/2023 rm: 10/1/2020 - 12/31/2026		
Contract Aı	mount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract	total):
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$5,000,000	\$5,000,000	\$10,000,000
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	10/1/2020 - 12/31/2023	Three Years	12/31/2026
on sustainab	. This includes: technology developmen ility, mobility, access, resilience, and transfer that the competitive process.	insparency.	nd strategic development and planning that focute t, why not?
Has this con	stractor provided these services to the	City before? ⊠ Yes □ No	
Source of fu	ands: Technology Services operational f	unds	
Is this contr	act subject to: W/MBE DB	E SBE XO101 AC	CDBE N/A
WBE/MBE/	DBE commitments (construction, des	ign, Airport concession contrac	ts): N/A
Who are the	e subcontractors to this contract? N/A	Δ	
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative T	- 'eam:

Resolution/Bill Number: _____

Date Entered: